### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTEMATIX TECHNOLOGY CENTER CORP.	06/24/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION
Street Address:	1,9F., No. 5-2, Cingnian Rd.
City:	Yangmei City, Taoyuan County
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32661

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13166953
Application Number:	12860543
Application Number:	12889942
Application Number:	13240257
Application Number:	13012919
Application Number:	13088513
Application Number:	13281409
Application Number:	13340169
Application Number:	13786196
Application Number:	13911435
Application Number:	10982767
Application Number:	11236506
Application Number:	11236503
Application Number:	12347383
Application Number:	12899831
Application Number:	12899831

PATENT REEL: 031075 FRAME: 0859

Application Number:	13017285
Application Number:	13011484

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Address Line 1: 4000 Legato Road

Address Line 2: Suite 310

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5613/0125M
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy
Signature:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
Date:	08/21/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME\_US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031075 FRAME: 0860

## 經濟部國際貿易局

# BUREAU OF FOREIGN TRADE MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC AFFAIRS

NO.1, HU-KOU STREET, TAIPEI, TAIWAN, REPUBLIC OF CHINA

TEL:(02)23510271 FAX:(02)23217241

Ref. No.06242013

Date: Jun. 24, 2013

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that the data of the following company are registered with this Bureau.

Name of Firm (in Chinese): 英特明光能股份有限公司

(in English): INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION

Location of Business: 1,9F., NO.5-2, CINGNIAN RD., YANGMEI CITY, TAOYUAN COUNTY

32661, TAIWAN (R.O.C.)

Original Name of Firm: INTEMATIX TECHNOLOGY CENTER CORP.

(From Jun. 25, 2007)

Change in the Name of Firm: INTERLIGHT OPTOTECH CORPORATION

(From Aug. 14, 2012)

Business Account Number: 28736447

Sincerely,

Section Chief

L.V.L00

L.W.Lee

Section Chief

Export / Import Administration Division

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/22/2013 REEL: 031075 FRAME: 0861